Attachment A - 03/13/2024

9:34 AM ROLLING MEADOWS LIBRARY
03/07/24 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of February 29, 2024
Feb 29, 24
ASSETS

Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1000 Funds

1010 Administered With City
1010.01 Savings Account
1011 General Operating Checking
1011.02 Gen Fund Allocation
1013 Capital Proj's Allocation
1014 Wkg Cash Levy Allocation
1014.01 Wkg Csh Bd Desig Alloc

Total 1010 Administered With City

1020 Administered By Library
1021 Petty Cash Checking
1022 On-Site Cash (safe)

Total 1020 Administered By Library
Total 1000 Funds
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2100 Accounts Payable

2110 Administered With City
2111 General Operating

Total 2110 Administered With City
Total 2100 Accounts Payable
Total Accounts Payable

Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity

Retained Earnings

Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

2,339,216.01
2,534,740.62
-1,617,258.80
971,383.86
265,874.94
380,000.00
4,873,956.63
7,500.00
522.00
8,022.00
4,881,978.63
4,881,978.63
4,881,978.63
4,881,978.63
316,471.47
316,471.47
316,471.47
316,471.47
316,471.47
316,471.47
4,176,776.44
388,730.72
4,565,507.16
4,881,978.63
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