Attachment A - 03/13/2024

9:34 AM 03/07/24 Accrual Basis

ROLLING MEADOWS LIBRARY Balance Sheet

As of	February	29,	2024
-------	----------	-----	------

	Feb 29, 24	
ASSETS Current Assets Checking/Savings 1000 Funds		
1000 Funds 1010 Administered With City 1010.01 Savings Account 1011 General Operating Checking 1011.02 Gen Fund Allocation 1013 Capital Proj's Allocation 1014 Wkg Cash Levy Allocation 1014.01 Wkg Csh Bd Desig Alloc	2,339,216.01 2,534,740.62 -1,617,258.80 971,383.86 265,874.94 380,000.00	
Total 1010 Administered With City	4,873,956.63	
1020 Administered By Library 1021 Petty Cash Checking 1022 On-Site Cash (safe)	7,500.00 522.00	
Total 1020 Administered By Library	8,022.00	
Total 1000 Funds	4,881,978.63	
Total Checking/Savings	4,881,978.63	
Total Current Assets	4,881,978.63	
TOTAL ASSETS	4,881,978.63	
LIABILITIES & EQUITY Liabilities Current Liabilities Accounts Payable 2100 Accounts Payable 2110 Administered With City 2111 General Operating	316,471.47	
Total 2110 Administered With City	316,471.47	
Total 2100 Accounts Payable	316,471.47	
Total Accounts Payable	316,471.47	
Total Current Liabilities	316,471.47	
Total Liabilities	316,471.47	
Equity Retained Earnings Net Income	4,176,776.44 388,730.72	
Total Equity	4,565,507.16	
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY	4,881,978.63	